Oxford University Press Customer Survey Competition 2019 Terms & Conditions

1. The promoter is Oxford University Press Australia and New Zealand whose office is located at Level 8, 737 Bourke Street, Docklands VIC 3008.

2. The competition is open to all participants of the survey aged 18 years or over except employees of Oxford University Press and their families and anyone otherwise connected with the organisation or judging of the competition.

3. There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this competition.

4. Entrants must complete the survey in full and opt-in to the competition.

5. All entries to the competition must be completed online via the link provided in the email. Entries which are late, incomplete or illegible or not submitted in accordance with these Terms and Conditions will be disqualified at the Oxford University Press's sole discretion.

6. One entry into the competition will be accepted per person. Multiple entries from the same person will be disqualified.

7. Closing date for entry will be **midnight (AEST) 3 July 2019**. After this date no further entries to the competition will be permitted.

8. No responsibility can be accepted for entries not received for whatever reason.

9. The competition voucher prize is three \$100 OUP book vouchers which will be won by three winning entries. The prize is as stated and no cash or other alternatives will be offered. The prizes are not transferable. Prizes are subject to availability and we reserve the right to substitute the prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice.

10. A winner will be chosen at random by way of a draw at the offices of Oxford University Press. All entries must have answered the question indicated in point 4 in order to qualify for the draw.

11. The winner will be notified by email or phone within 28 days of the closing date. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 14 days of notification, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and pick a replacement winner.

12. The winner will be announced on Oxford University Press's website (oup.com.au) or their respective social media channels.



13. The entrant warrants that their competition entry does not violate or infringe the rights of any person whatsoever. All entrants agree to their entry being used anonymously on Oxford University Press's website (oup.com.au) for promotion as they see fit.

14. Entry into the competition will be deemed as acceptance of these terms and conditions. You are providing your information to Oxford University Press and not to any other party. The information provided will be used in conjunction with the following Privacy Policy found at **www.oup.com.au/privacy-policy**.

15. The decisions of Oxford University Press in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.

16. If Oxford University Press is not able to run the competition as planned due to unforeseen circumstances, Oxford University Press shall have the right, at its sole discretion and at any time, to change or modify these terms and conditions.

17. Oxford University Press will not be liable for any damage, loss, injury or disappointment suffered by any person entering or not being able to enter the competition or as a result of accepting any prize. Oxford University Press is not responsible for any problems or technical malfunction of any telephone network or lines, computer on-line systems, servers or providers, computer equipment or software, failure of any email or entry to be received on account of technical problems or traffic congestion on the internet, telephone lines or at any website or any combination thereof. Nothing shall exclude Oxford University Press's liability for death or personal injury as a result of its negligence.

18. The competition and these Terms and Conditions will be governed by Australian law and any disputes shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Australian courts.



AUSTRALIA & NEW ZEALAND